29

N
Anneacre D

Name of the Corporate Debtor: SUN-POWER METALICS PRIVATE LIMITED; Date of C

t of CIRP: 02.01.2024; List of Creditors as on: 16.01.2024 ( Version 1

Filing under clause (ca) of sub-regulation (2) of regulation 13 the IBBI ( I y lution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016
Summary of claims : =
o received Sumpmary of aims adrmitfed Amo-unt of Amount of Claims | Amount of claims Details in Remarks, if
SI No. Category of Creditor Contingent 2 a 5
No. of Amount of claims 2 not admitted | under verification Annexure any
7 Amount No. of Claims 2 Claim
Claims admitted
F 5 = :
1 Secu~red inancial Creditors belonging to any class of NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL Annexure-1
creditors
3T : = =
2 Unsejcure inancial Creditors belonging to any class of NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL Annexure-2
creditors
S dFi ial Credit ther than fi ial et
in
3 EC:: rs be?"‘:'a_ "te itors :0 e;t 3;‘_ nancia 2 38,83,35,567.50 2 31,66,74,267.50 NIL - 7,16,61,300.00| Annexure-3  |further
credito onging to any class of creditors) verification
4 Unse‘cured Flnan.ual Creditors (other than financial NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL Annexure-4
creditors belonging to any class of creditors)
5 _|Operational Creditors (Workmen) NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL Annexure-5
6 |Operational Creditors (Employees) INIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL Annexure-6
Subject to
7  |Operational Creditors (Government Dues) 1 1,69,66,351.00 1 - NIL = 1,69,66,351.00| Annexure-7  (further
verification
e 7
P Operational Creditors (Other than Workmen and NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL Annexure-8
Employees and Government Dues)
9 Other CIEdIItOI'S, if an.y (Other than financial Creditors NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL Annexure-9
and operational creditors)
TOTAL 3 | 40,53,01,918.50 3 31,66,74,267.50 NIL - 8,86,27,651.00

%M
CA RAJAQYGARG

INSOLVENCY PROFESSIONAL

PA-001/IP-P02397/




30

A e-1
Name of the Corporate Debtor: SUN-POWER METALICS PRIVATE LIMITED; Date of C of CIRP: 02.01.2024; List of Creditors as on: 16.01.2024 ( Version 1)
List of Secured Fi ial Creditors bell to any class of Creditors
Details of Claim received Details of Claims Admitted Amount of any
Name of Amount of Amount covered| Amount A tiot mutual dues, Amoutal | Aot ot Remarks,
SI No. Creditor Date of Amount R Nature of b % 5 Whether % of voting | contingent Aty halon claim not | Claim under Wan
receipt Claimed < a.lm claim y securiy, coverecby related party? | share in CoC claim 2 Y o admitted | Verification Y
admitted interest guarantee off
NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL
NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL
Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Py =

INSOLVENCY PI

|P Registration No.- |




Annexure-2
Name of the Corporate Debtor: SUN-POWER METALICS PRIVATE LIMITED; Date of C: of CIRP: 02.01.2024; List of Creditors as on: 16.01.2024 ( Version 1)
List of Unsecured Financial Creditors bels to any class of Creditors
Date of Claim received Details of Claims Admitted &
Name of -~ A tof | A t of any of | Amount of Ry
Sl No. 3 Date of Amount Amou_nt o Nature of Amotint Whether | % of voting contingent |mutual dues, that| claim not Claim under : 5
Creditor - % claim 2 covered by | related share in < . v 5 if any
receipt Claimed i claim claim may be set off admitted | Verification
admitted guarantee party? CoC

NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL
Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (1]

CA RAJAN
INSOLVENCY PROFESSIONAL
IPRe on No.- [BBI/IPA-001/IP-P02397/

ok




32

Annexure-3
Name of the Corporate Debtor: SUN-POWER METALICS PRIVATE LIMITED; Date of C of CIRP: 02.01.2024; List of Creditors:as on: 16.01.2024 ( Version 1)
List of Secured Financial Creditors (other than financial di ing to any class of creditors)
Date of Claim received Details of Claims Admitted Amount of Amount of any Amount of Amount of Claim
SINo. Name of Creditor Date of e i Amount of claim | Nature of | Amount covered by | Amount covered Whether | %of voting share | contingent mutual dues, that | claim not under Verification Remarks, if any
receipt admitted claim security interest by g related party? in CoC claim may be set off admitted

Standard Chartered Bank

1 Limited 16-01-2024 | 13,17,81,791.50| 13,17,81,791.50| Secured 13,17,81,791.50 NIL No 41.61% NIL NIL NIL =
Amount under

Asset Reconstruction verification due to
2 RS 16-01-20: ! . ,16,61,300.

Company (India) Limited 6-01-2024 | 25,65,53,776.00 | 18,48,92,476.00| Secured 18,48,92,476.00 | 18,48,92,476.00 No 58.39% NIL NiL NIL 7,16,61,300.00 e Firther

TOTAL 38,83,35,567.50| 31,66,74,267.50| 18,48,92,476.00| 18,48,92,476.00 100.00% 0.00 7,16,61,300.00|

SECURITY INTEREST
Standard Chartered Bank Limited

Office No.3A-02, 3rdFloor, Kaleonia Bldg B wing, Sahar Road, Station Road Andheri East

Asset jon Company (India) Limited

HYPOTHECATED MQVEABLE ASSETS:
First Charge on a redprocal basis with Federal Bank & Oriental Bank of Commerce for hypothecation of entire current asset including Vehicle.

MORTGAGED IMMQVABLE PROPERTIES:

Exclusive Charge onthe following properties: -

1.Residential Flat Na A/302, Third Floor in Building by name - Kavya Hill View Anand Nagar GB Road, Thane 400 615: Extent: 446 Sq. Ft. Carpet area 840 Sq. Ft. (Terrace),
and/ or to be constricted thereon in future.

2.Residential Flat No B/203, Second Floor in Building by name - Atlantis Apartments CHS Limited Anand Nagar GB Road, Thane 400615: Extent: 1088 Sq. Ft Carpet area, Taluka Thane,
/ or to be constructed thereon in future.

3 Residential Flat No A/303, Third Floor, in Building by name - Kavya Hill View Anand Nagar GB Road, Thane 400 615: Extent: 387 Sq. Ft. Carpet area 760 Sq. Ft. (Terrace),
and/ or to be constricted thereon in future.

4.Shop No. 8, Ground Floor, in Building by name - Kavya Hill View'- Anand Nagar B Road, Thane West 400:615: Extent: 266 Sq Ft. Carpet area, Taluka Thane, Village Boriwade,
thereon in future.

5.0ffice No. 1, First Aoor, in Building by name - "Kavya Hill View" - Anand Nagar GB Road, Thane West 400 615: Extent: 2515 Sq. Ft. Carpet area,
thereon in future.

6.Shop No. 4, Ground Floor, in Building by name - "Kavya Hill View"- Anand Nagar GB Road, Thane West 400 615: Extent: 400 Sq. Ft. |Carpet area, Taluka Thane, Village Boriwade, Survey No. 43, Hissa No. 3 together with all buildings,
thereon in future.

7.5hop No. 10, Ground Floor in Building by name - "Kavya Hill View - Anand Nagar GB Road, Thane West 400 615: Extent: 400 Sq. Ft. Carpet area, Taluka Thane, Village Boriwade,
thereon in future.

Shop No. 11, GroundiFloor in Building by name - "Kavya Hill View - Anand Nagar GB Road, Thane West 40D 615: Extent: 320 Sq. Ft. Carpet area, Taluka Thane, Village Boriwade,

Taluka Thane, Village Boriwade, Survey No. 43, Hissa No. 3 together with all buildings, existing
Village Boriwade, Survey No. 32, Hissa No. 3 together with all buildings, existing and
Taluka Thane, Village Boriwade, Survey No. 43, Hissa No. 3 together with:all buildings, existing
Survey No. 43, Hissa No. 3 together with all buildings, existing and/ or to be constructed
Taluka Thane, Village Boriwade, Survey No. 43, Hissa No. 3 together with all buildings, existing andf or to be constructed
existing and/ or to be constructed
Survey No. 43, Hissa No. 3 together with all buildings, existing and/ or to be constructed

Survey No. 43, Hissa No. 3 together with all buildings, existing and/ or to be constructed

thereon in future.
NAME OF THE GUABANTORS: %ﬂy\'\
1.Shri Vickaash Agarwal & Smt. Jyoti Agarwal o
CA RAJAN RG

2.M/s Priyambda Reslcomm Pvt. Ltd.
TNSOEVENTY PROFESSIONAL

IP Registration No.- IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P02397/
2021-2022/13624




Annexure-4

)

Name of the Corporate Debtor: SUN-POWER METALICS PRIVATE LIMITED; Date of C

ement of CIRP: 02.01.2024; List of Creditors as on: 16.01.2024 ( Version 1)

List of Unsecured Financial Creditors (other than financial creditors

hel

to any class of creditors)

Nevwe of Date of Claim received Details of Claims Admitted Amount of Amount of any Amount of | Amount of Claim Remarks, if
SI No. Credgitor [P2teof [Amount |Amount of daim [Nature of |Amount covered | Whether (% of voting contingent | mutual dues, that | claim not under e
receipt [Claimed |admitted claim by guarantee related party? |share in CoC claim may be set off admitted Verification
NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL
NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL
Total 0| 0 0 0| 0 0| 0 0 0 0

%’\
CA RAJAN G%

INSOLVENCY PROFESSIONAL

A-001/1P-P02397/




24-

e-5

Name of the Corporate Debtor: SUN-POWER METALICS PRIVATE LIMITED; Date of C

t of CIRP: 02.01.2024; List of Creditors as on: 16.01.2024 ( Version 1)

List of Operational Creditors (Workmen)

Name of A nt of
< Date of Claim received Details of Claims Admitted Amount of MOuntotany| amount of | Amount of
Authorised Name of i mutual dues, i 5 Remarks,
SI No. RN - contingent Claim under | dlaim not 7
representative, if | Workman |Date of Amount Amount of Nature of |Whether % of voting i that may be set Verification | admitted if any
any receipt Claimed claim admitted |claim related party? [share in CoC off
NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL
NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL
TOTAL

CA RAJAN GA

A8

INSOLVENCY PROFESSIONAL
IP Registration No.- IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P02397/

2021-2022/13624




A

oE

e-6

Name of the Corporate Debtor: SUN-POWER METALICS PRIVATE LIMITED; Date of C:

ement of CIRP: 02.01.2024; List of Creditors as on: 16.01.2024 ( Version 1)

List of Operational Creditors (Employees)

Name of Date of Claim received Details of Claims Admitted Amount of any
E A t of Amount of | Amount of
Authorised Name of 3 mutual dues, G X Remarks,
SI No. o we. if |E Date of [Amount Amount of claim |Nature of (Whether %ofvoting | contingent | & beset Claim under | claimnot | T
o receipt  [Claimed admitted claim related party? |share in CoC claim off Verification | admitted

NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

Total 0 0 0 0| 0 0| 0| 0|

A

CA RAJAN GERG
I_NSOL\'ENCY PROFESSIONAL
IP Registration No.- IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P02397/

2021-2022/13624




26

Annexure-7
Name of the Corporate Debtor: SUN-POWER METALICS PRIVATE LIMITED; Date of C of CIRP: 02.01.2024; List of Creditors as on: 16.01.2024 { Version 1)
(o] ional Credi (Government Dues)
Details of Claimant Date of Claim received Details of Claims Admitted Amount of | Amount of any mutual Y 2
Sl No. Date of Amount Amount of claim |Nature of |Whether related [% of voting share | contingent dues, that may be set Amount of Claim _|Amount of claim not Remarks, if any
" 3 under Verification admitted
receipt Claimed d d claim party? in CoC claim off
Amount under
The Commissioner, verification due
1|CGST andCentral  |GST 16-01-2024| 1,69,66,351.00 [NIL Unsecured [No NIL Nil 1,69,66,351.00 to want of
Excise further
documents
TOTAL 1,69,66,351.00 0) 1,69,66,351.00

e

CA RAJAN GA,
INSOLVENCY PROFESSIONAL
IP Registration No.- IBBI/IPA-001/1P-P02397/
2021-2022/13624




Sl

Annexure-8
Name of the Corporate Debtor: SUN-POWER METALICS PRIVATE LIMITED; Date of C of CIRP: 02.01.2024; List of Credil as on: 16.01.2024 ( Version 1)
List of O ional Credi (Other than k and Empl and Dues)
SINo.| Nameof | Date of Claim received Details of Claims Admitted Amount of Amount of any A g ekl Amount of Claim | Remarks, if
Creditor | Dateof | Amount |Amount of claim | Nature of | A t d by d heth % of voting share in | contingent | mutual dues, that :'::: d:ﬂ;:;m under any
receipt Claimed imitted claim security interest by g1 related party? GoC claim may be set off Verification
NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL
NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL
Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

INSOLVEN
I istration N




23

Annexure-9
Name of the Corporate Debtor: SUN-POWER METALICS PRIVATE LIMITED; Date ‘of Commencement of CIRP: 02.01.2024; List of Creditors as on: 16.01.2024 ( Version 1)
Lis of Other Creditors, if any (Other than financial Creditors and operational creditors)

Date of Claim received Details of Claims Admitted Amount of any
5 s A t of Amount of | Amount of s
Name of | Identification Amount of A c d|A t Whether |% of voting f mutual dues, . : Remarks, if
S| No. 4 Date of Amount “ Nature of 3 contingent claim not | Claim under
Creditor No. % 2 claim 5 by security covered by |related share in 5 that may be set A P any
receipt Claimed X claim , claim admitted | Verification
admitted interest guarantee [party? CoC off

NIL NIL INIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

NIL NIL INIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

Total Y 0| [ 0 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| [ 0| 0|

CA RAJAN%

INSOLVENCY PROFESSIONAL
IP Registration No.- IBBI/IPA-001/1P-P02397/
2021-2022! A




